

S/C - 183/2024

Order No. 02

Dt. 20.12.2024

Accused Bablu Jaiswal @ Prasad , Jabbar Ansari and Samir Rai are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate, Mrs. Srabani Dey Das , is representing the accused Jabbar Ansari and Samir Rai .

Ld. Advocate, Mrs. Nishigandha Das , is representing the accused Bablu Jaiswal @ Prasad.

Ld. Advocate, Mrs. Srabani Dey Das , files a petition and prays to confirm the interim bail of the accused persons.

Ld. Advocate, Mrs. Nishigandha Das , files a petition and prays to confirm the interim bail of the accused person.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge, Mr. Tushar Chakraborty is present by filing hazira.

Interim bail is confirmed.

Ld. Advocate, Mrs. Srabani Dey Das , files another petition and prays to return seized mobile.

Let the petition be kept with record.

Perused the case record and the petition, considered.

Let the case record be transferred to the Court of Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, FTC – II, Alipurduar for trial and disposal.

The case is adjourned.

Fix **03.01.2025** for appearance and hearing of petition.

Accused persons are directed to appear before the transferee court.

Dict. & corr. by me

Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.

Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar