

SC 183-24

Order No. 2

Dtd: 03.01.25

1. The case is scheduled for appearance and hearing of petition.
2. All 03 accused on CB are present by filing memorandum of appearances.
3. Ld PP is present.
4. A petition is filed on behalf of accused for returning seized articles.
5. Let the authority be informed accordingly.
6. Fix 10/04/25 for hearing of the petition and framing of charge.
7. Accused as before.

Dic. & corr. by me ;

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II, Alipurduar*

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.
(WB00966)*