

**SC 183/24**

Order No. 5

Dtd: 05.07.25

Today is the date fixed for framing charge and report from the IO.  
All (03) accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.  
Ld PP in charge files hazira.  
Report received from O/C, Hasimara OP, PS Jaigaon along with a CD  
and photograph. Let those be kept with record.  
Regular PO is on duty leave.  
Case is adjourned.  
Fix 18.08.25 for hearing of report and framing of charge.  
Accused as before.

*Dic. & corr. by me ;*

*Addl. District Judge  
(F T C-II, Alipurduar*

*Addl. District Judge  
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.  
**(In-charge)***